## GOVERNMENT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT, CIVIL SECETARIAT, J&K.

Subject: Charge of ARTO Budgam.

Government order No: 83 -JK(TR) of 2024
Dated: 45 -10-2024.

It is hereby ordered that Shri Arif Parvaiz Shah, I/c ARTO Shopian shall look after the charge of ARTO Budgam, in addition to his own duties, till the present incumbent resume her duties after availing Earned Leave on account of her marriage.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/(Niraj Kumar) IAS
Secretary to the Government,
Transport Department

No: TRPT-MVD0N/46/2021-02(37295)

Dated: 05-10-2024.

Copy to the:

- 1. Commissioner/Secretary to the Government, General Administration Department.
- 2. Chief Electoral Officer, J&K.
- 3. Joint Secretary (J&K & Ladakh), Ministry of Home Affair, GOI.
- 4. Transport Commissioner, J&K.
- 5. Deputy Commissioner, Shopian/ Budgam.
- 6. Regional Transport Officer, Kashmir.
- 7. Concerned Officers for immediate compliance.
- 8. P.A. to Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.

9. I/c Website, Transport Department.

(Raman Sharma) JKAS Under Secretary to the Government, Transport Department.